# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eisuke HARA	04/27/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Okamura Corporation			
Street Address:	7-18, Kitasaiwai 2-chome, Nishi-ku			
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa			
State/Country:	JAPAN			

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29279073	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)382-0888 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: mbellach@ostrolenk.com

Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, L.L.P. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D/528-98 V 3847

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Faber

Total Attachments: 1

500274984

source=00839581#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019278 FRAME: 0744

EXECUT	red outside u.	S.A.					
	WHEREAS	. I (We),	Eisuke HARA of	f c/o Okamı	ıra Corporatio	n, 7·18,	
Kitas	saiwai 2 chome,	Nishi ku,	Yokohama shi Ka	nagawa Ja	ากดา		
			assign	or(s), hav	ve invented	certain	improvements in
						-	**************************************
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del> </del>			
	nich an applic Mate herewith;		r United States 1	Letters Pa	tent has bee	n execute	d by me (us) of
	WHEREAS	, Okamur	ra Corporation of 7	18, Kitasa	iwai 2-chome,	Nishi-ku,	
_Yokol	hama shi, Kana						
	· <del></del>						·
			acquiring all rig ranted therefor.		and interest	in and to	said invention
the Ur applic countr rights author said a myself covena- reissu said a facts l any int become everyti- patent	nited States ation for Pa ations and paticles, including for past in ized and reques assignee herei (ourselves) a nt without fur e and other ap assignee or it known to the u terferences or involved, to hing necessar protection for	and all tent, all tents app. g all rig fringemen ested to n, as ass and my (ou ther rem oplication s assigns ndersigne other le sign all y to assi or said	over to said ass other countries I original, divided for or grant ghts of priority at, and the Commissue all patents ignee of the entar) legal represe uneration, to exems for Patent on a, to communicate drespecting said gal proceedings if lawful papers, ist assignee, it invention in the plications to be	in and to isional, of the therefore the issioner of son said time interestives, ecute and of said inverted to said dinvention which are make all souccessed United \$1.000 and \$1	co said inver- continuation, or in the Uni- filing of sa- of Patents a inventions of est therein; heirs and assigner all de ations and all assignee or ms, whenever my of said apprightful oat ors, assigns States and a	ntion and substituted State aid application and the signs do a nomial other	I the aforesaid ute or reissue es and all other cation, and all marks is hereby ng therefrom to undersigned for hereby agree and continuation, hents thereof to esentatives all d, to testify in s or patents may to do generally inces to obtain countries, the
Date:	April 27,	2007			Tiguke	Hava	
•				By	Eisuke HAR	A	
Date:						***	
Date:							
Dale:		<del> </del>		*******			<u></u>
Date:			,		··		<del></del>
Date:							
Date:							
	-			<del></del>			

**RECORDED: 05/11/2007** 

00497822.1

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -

SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS

PATENT REEL: 019278 FRAME: 0745

OFGS FILE NO.